Legistar: 150295
DISTRICT 6

VILLAGE OF LOMBARD
REQUEST FOR BOARD OF TRUSTEES ACTION

For Inclusion on Board Agenda

X Resolution or Ordinance (Blue) Waiver of First Requested
Recommendations of Boards, Commissions & Committees (Green)
Other Business (Pink)
TO: PRESIDENT AND BOARD OF TRUSTEES
FROM: Scott Niehaus, Village Manager
DATE: June 22,2015 (COW) (B ofT) Date: July 16, 2015
TITLE: Fuel Station

Change Order No. 3

SUBMITTED BY: Carl Goldsmith, Director of Public Works (\dr

BACKGROUND/POLICY IMPLICATIONS:

Change Order No. 3 is a net increase of $77,843.55. The change order is for soil remediation work proposed
in Alternate Proposal B.1, removal of additional impacted soil and liquid beyond the Alternate Proposal B.1,
added additional electrical conduit and junction boxes for fuel island and a new light post.

FISCAL IMPACT/FUNDING SOURCE:

Project #: PW 14-05

Current Contract Amount: $825,605.95

Change Order #3: $77,843.55

Total Revised Contract Amount: $903,449.50

PO #: 2015-00000636

Accounts: Water/Sewer Capital Reserve Fund ($100,000)
Capital Project Fund ($375,000)

Review (as necessary):

Village Attorney X Date
Finance Director X Date
Village Manager X Date
NOTE: All materials must be submitted to and approved by the Village

Manager's Office by 12:00 noon, Wednesday, prior to the Agenda
Distribution.




Legistar: 150295

InterOffice Memo
To: Scott Niehaus, Village Manager
From: Ying Miao, P.E., Civil Engineer II
Through: Carl Goldsmith, Public Works Director
Date: June 22, 2015
Subject: Fuel Station
Change Order #3

Attached please find Change Order No. 3 for this project in the amount of a net increase of $77,843.55. The
change order represents added additional electrical conduit and junction boxes for the new fuel island and a
new light post, removal of additional impacted soil and liquid at old UST area beyond Alternate Proposal
B.1, soil remediation work proposed in the Alternate Proposal B.1. The detail information regarding the
change order can be found in the attachments. The first change order was under $10,000.00 (CO#1 =
$6,510.25). The change order went to the Village Manager for signature. The second change order was
$29,595.70, which went to the Public Works Committee and Board of Trustees for approval.

This change order will be presented to the Public Works Committee on July 14, 2015. If the committee
recommends approval, please present this change order to the President and Board of Trustees for their
review and approval at their regular meeting on July 16, 2015. If approved, please have two signed copies
returned to Engineering for further processing.



Legistar: 150295

RESOLUTION
R

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING A CHANGE ORDER
INVOLVING AN INCREASE/DECREASE IN THE DOLLAR AMOUNT OF
THE CONTRACT OF $10,000 OR MORE AND/OR EXTENDING/ SHORTENING THE

TIME IN WHICH THE CONTRACT IS TO BE COMPLETED BY THIRTY (30) DAYS
OR MORE

WHEREAS, pursuant to Illinois Compiled Statutes, Chapter 720, Section 5/33E-9, units
of local government are required to make specific findings prior to authorizing any change order
relative to a contract which would increase or decrease the dollar amount of the contract by
$10,000 or more, or would extend or shorten the time in which the contract is to be completed by
thirty (30) days or more; and

WHEREAS, staff has presented and recommended the proposed Change Order No. 3 to
the contract between the Village of Lombard and Accurate Tank Inc. regarding the Fuel Station
project, as attached hereto as Exhibit "A" and made part hereof, (the “Change Order”) to the
Corporate Authorities of the Village of Lombard; and

WHEREAS, said Change Order attached hereto as Exhibit "A" would increase the dollar
amount of the contract by $77,843.55.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE PRESIDENT AND BOARD OF
TRUSTEES OF THE VILLAGE OF LOMBARD, DU PAGE COUNTY, ILLINOIS, as follows:

SECTION 1: That after reviewing the explanation of staff as to the necessity of and
reasons for the Change Order attached hereto as Exhibit "A", the President and Board of Trustees
find as follows:

A That the circumstances which necessitated said Change Order were
not reasonably foreseeable at the time the contract was entered
into.

B. That the basis of the Change Order was not within the
contemplation of the contract when the contract was signed.

C. That it is in the best interests of the Village of Lombard to approve
the Change Order in its proposed form.

D. That to the extent that it may have been necessary to go to bid
relative to the work contemplated by said Change Order; bidding is
hereby specifically waived as to the Change Order work.

SECTION 2: That having made the findings set forth in Section 1 above, the President
and Board of Trustees hereby approve the Change Order attached hereto as Exhibit "A", and
direct and authorize the Village President and Village Clerk to execute said Change Order on
behalf of the Village.



Resolution Legistar: 150103
Page 2

Adopted this 16" day of July, 2015, pursuant to a roll call vote as follows:

Ayes:

Nays:

Absent:

Approved by me this 16" day of July, 2015.

Keith Giagnorio
Village President
ATTEST:

Sharon Kuderna
Village Clerk



(66/9) ZODNI

Zio | sbed
ajeq aJugul{ JO 10]03JI] JUE]SISSY
ajeq Yo abejpa aleq SHIOM 2119 103810
1Saly v;*\W .|%
ajeq wapisald 9b2(IA  czoymsa  91EQ SHIOAN 21N JO 10j98)IQ JUB|SISSY
:Ag paroiddy 3] — ) - L QWU«N_‘
- [ Y
ajeq 1abeueyy abejip raszeyorsel  1E( Jojo ::o\
:Ag panoxddy - _U.ﬂ |W
ajeqg asueul4 Jo Jojoang aleq aauwfug} Lw@mwm
:Ag panciddy x. ﬁﬂ Q
———
00°00568.% F1IYWIEST SHIINIONT
00 000°G2v3 ‘J1VNILSS 139and
(IvAONddY ONIONTd) GWIL LOVHLINOD TVLO0L
'NOLLONATH HO NOISNILX3 3NIL
0S6Y6ELLS ([¥]+Hz]) (IVAOMHdAY ONIGNId) SYAGHO IONYHD TV 40 L3AN
05 6v¥ £06% [s] ((v)+le]) (IvAONddY DNIGNIY) - LNNOWY LOYHLINOD G3SIATY Q350d0Hd
GGEPR LIS [+] {IvAOUddY ONIONId) :HIAHO FONVYHD IS0OdOud
666005283 (€] {IZ]+[t]) - ANNOWY LOVHLINOD LNIHHNO
G6'G01'9ES {2 SYIAHO IDNVYHD AIZIBOHLNY SNOIATYd 40 TV.LOL
00°005°682% (1] IINNOWY LOVHANOD TYNIDIHO

"$1500 UOJJONJ)SU0D PISESIOU] PjaY B4} UO SHIOM JO UOHEIYIPOI  :¥30¥0 IDNYHD 4O NOILIIDSIA

5102r2z/9 a1va JUEL BjeINddY  YOLOVIINOD

€ 33030 3ONVHD anuaAy UOSIM 3652 NOILYDOT

S0-bL Md “ON 1D3rO¥d PueIst 12nd SAWYN 1037 O¥d
dATHO AONVHO

MAVANOT A0 HIVTTIA



1 jo | abed

SGEVE'LIS £# 02
00°0v8 ¥9s 00°08 000ve8'F9 | 00'0vR'F9 | HOV3 00'L HHOM NOLLVIGIWTY 108 S
\£5 /86S) 00'9OLE'LLS i¥'82€'9L  |(ES 286) NOL 00'9E6 T-H0VE TIAVHD [
00°020'S 00°000°23 00'020'S 000z0€E | Iv9 | 000002 TYAQWIY HILYM Q31 DVdWI 3
80°'99E'9% 00°OEE'ZPS g0Z0L'8F | 80°998'0 | NOL 00951 IVACWIM 10S gILOVdWI 4
00°609'+$ 0008 00°609'% 00°509'v | HOVI 000 $3X08 NOLLONNE ¥ LINANOD T¥IHL0313 L
aouAIYIq aapd CETTH 1anpag uend
19100 feuiug pasiaay | 4o ppy Hun ‘5uo o)y “ON uid)i
05°6#7'c06$ Junoluy pasiAay
S5°EKE°LLS nunouny sep1Q abuet)
S1i2290 40O sy £6'509'528% Junouwly Joenuo?) Juading
Niom Joo4 60°005'68.$ Junowy J9enuo) paplemy
SLIZZI90 ajeqg Zp509 | ‘ei0any YuoN ‘aseld Jejdod ¢0Z ‘Ssalppy
9£900000-510Z "ON 'O'd au| juet Iensdy :0] ajqeled
L# aquuny Japio afiuey)
S0-¥1 Md 'oN foid uognquisiq [end




