Legistar: 150333
DISTRICT 6

VILLAGE OF LOMBARD
REQUEST FOR BOARD OF TRUSTEES ACTION
For Inclusion on Board Agenda

X Resolution or Ordinance (Blue) Waiver of First Requested
Recommendations of Boards, Commissions & Committees (Green)
Other Business (Pink)

TO: PRESIDENT AND BOARD OF TRUSTEES
FROM: Scott Niehaus, Village Manager
DATE: July 17,2015 (COW) (BofT) Date: August 13,2015

TITLE: Fuel Station
Change Order No. 4

SUBMITTED BY: Carl Goldsmith, Director of Public Works %

BACKGROUND/POLICY IMPLICATIONS:

Change Order No. 4 is a net increase of $5,208.47. The change order is for additional asphalt pavement
installation at old UST area beyond base proposal square footage, deduction for concrete shaving by Village
at sidewalk.

FISCAL IMPACT/FUNDING SOURCE:

Project #: PW 14-05

Current Contract Amount: $903,449.50

Change Order #4: $5,208.47

Total Revised Contract Amount: $908,657.97

PO #: 2015-00000636

Accounts: Water/Sewer Capital Reserve Fund ($100,000)
Capital Project Fund ($375,000)

Review (as necessary):

Village Attorney X . Date
Finance Director X Date
Village Manager X Date
NOTE: All materials must be submitted to and approved by the Village

Manager's Office by 12:00 noon. Wednesday, prior to the Agenda
Distribution.




Legistar: 150333

InterOffice Memo
To: Scott Niehaus, Village Manager
From: Ying Miao, P.E., Civil Engineer Il
Through: Carl Goldsmith, Public Works Direct%
Date: July 17,2015
Subject: Fuel Station
Change Order #4

Attached please find Change Order No. 4 for this project in the amount of a net increase of $5,208.47. The
change order represents additional asphalt pavement installation at old UST area beyond base proposal
square footage and deduction for concrete shaving by Village at sidewalk. The detail information regarding
the change order can be found in the attachments. The first change order was under $10,000.00 (CO#1 =
$6,510.25). The change order went to the Village Manager for signature. The second and third change orders
were $29,595.70 and $77,843.55 respectively, which both went to the Public Works Committee and Board of
Trustees for approval.

This change order will be presented to the Public Works Committee on August 11, 2015. If the committee
recommends approval, please present this change order to the President and Board of Trustees for their
review and approval at their regular meeting on August 13, 2015. If approved, please have two signed copies
returned to Engineering for further processing.



Legistar: 150333

RESOLUTION
R

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING A CHANGE ORDER
INVOLVING AN INCREASE/DECREASE IN THE DOLLAR AMOUNT OF
THE CONTRACT OF $10,000 OR MORE AND/OR EXTENDING/ SHORTENING THE
TIME IN WHICH THE CONTRACT IS TO BE COMPLETED BY THIRTY (30) DAYS
OR MORE

WHEREAS, pursuant to Illinois Compiled Statutes, Chapter 720, Section 5/33E-9, units
of local government are required to make specific findings prior to authorizing any change order
relative to a contract which would increase or decrease the dollar amount of the contract by
$10,000 or more, or would extend or shorten the time in which the contract is to be completed by
thirty (30) days or more; and

WHEREAS, staff has presented and recommended the proposed Change Order No. 4 to
the contract between the Village of Lombard and Accurate Tank Inc. regarding the Fuel Station
project, as attached hereto as Exhibit "A" and made part hereof, (the “Change Order”) to the
Corporate Authorities of the Village of Lombard; and

WHEREAS, said Change Order attached hereto as Exhibit "A" would increase the dollar
amount of the contract by $5,208.47.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE PRESIDENT AND BOARD OF
TRUSTEES OF THE VILLAGE OF LOMBARD, DU PAGE COUNTY, ILLINOIS, as follows:

SECTION 1: That after reviewing the explanation of staff as to the necessity of and
reasons for the Change Order attached hereto as Exhibit "A", the President and Board of Trustees
find as follows:

A That the circumstances which necessitated said Change Order were
not reasonably foreseeable at the time the contract was entered
into.

B. That the basis of the Change Order was not within the
contemplation of the contract when the contract was signed.

C. That it is in the best interests of the Village of Lombard to approve
the Change Order in its proposed form.

D. That to the extent that it may have been necessary to go to bid
relative to the work contemplated by said Change Order; bidding is
hereby specifically waived as to the Change Order work.

SECTION 2: That having made the findings set forth in Section 1 above, the President
and Board of Trustees hereby approve the Change Order attached hereto as Exhibit "A", and
direct and authorize the Village President and Village Clerk to execute said Change Order on
behalf of the Village.



Resolution Legistar: 150333
Page 2

Adopted this 13" day of August, 2015, pursuant to a roll call vote as follows:

Ayes:

Nays:

Absent:

Approved by me this 13" day of August, 2015.

Keith Giagnorio
Village President
ATTEST:

Sharon Kuderna
Village Clerk



(66/9) ZOONI

Zjo | abeg
sleg Foueuld Jo Jojpan( WelEsEy
aleq w310 abefiin aeg g sysom agngdl EKQ
1sely \2\3 \ £
ajeq wepisaid 9BBIIA  (uszovase  SIEQ SHIOAA DlIGN JO 10)231
:Ag panocuddy ~ Vi
/-2 5_
aeq 1abeuep aBeIDA wszowmis OIBG BIUD
kg panaiddy <I-L-C Vi __.W\u“eh\__?
8jeq asuewd jo s0}0811Qq ajeqg Jasuibug Eo_u._\ma_km
:Ag _uuaohnn(\r_.t.h 1ty T Y \\\
TAINVLEdd IV 404 QaUNdRINOad
i
00°005 6948 JLYWILST SHIIANIONT
00 000°S.PS JLYWILST 1390and
("IYAOHddY ONIONId) AWIL LOVHINOD TYlOl
INOILONA3H HO NOISNILXE 3NIL
i16°LG1'6L1S (¥l+[z]) (WAONddY ONIONI) :SHIAAQHO AONYHD 1TV 40 L3N
16 £59'906% [s] (rl+le) (vAOaddY ONIONT) (LNAOWY LOVELINOD Q38IA3Y Q3S0d0Yd
v 802 55 Iv] {(IVAQUddY ONIGNId) H3AYO IONVHI A3S0d0ud
05 6¥¥ E06S [£] {{2]+01]) . ANNOWY LIVHLNOD INIHUND
DG 6V6EHLS fel 'SHIAHO IONVHD A3ZIHOHLNY SNONIYD JO Y101
00°005°68.€ 18] IINAOWY LOVHINOD TYNIDIMO

“5]S09 UOIINNSU0D PASERIIU| PI3Y 24} UO SXI0M JO UOHRJLIPOW  ¥IAJIC FIONVHI 40 NOILIIOSIA

SL0Z/LUL Ava YUEL SBINOYY  YOLIVIINOD

¥ 33030 IONVHO anUaAY UOSPM 3§52 NOILYDOT

S0Pl Md ON £D3rO¥d PuB|S| [2N3 :IWVN 103rOdd
ATAIO0 IONVHO

QAVAINOT A0 HOVTIIA



I jo | abeq

L¥80Z'GS H0J
05'855'GS Z29'5kL'6S ZLvDsyl | 058566 | 1JDS | 00281 NOILLYTIVLISNI INSWIAY LTYH-SY TyNOLLIGOY £
(£0°0%) 0008 {£0°0) 00'L HOv3 000 ANIWISNray 300Hd LOVHINGD 804 10N23a (4
(00°05E$) o00'0$ (00" 05€E) 00'L HOY3 000 IOVIUA AS ONIAVHS F1IHINOD HOJ 10N L
BT acud i anpag uend
ejoi eulbuo pasiay | Joppy Jun ‘Bug wayy "ON wa)]
L6°£59°B06S JJunowy pasiaay
L¥'80zZ'5s Junouiy sepag abiuey)
SHLLLO 40 sy¥ 05°6##'E063 Junowiy 19enuo?) Juaiing
3iop J0o4 00°005'68.9 -JunoLly J2eUOY papiemy
SEIZLILO aeq 2509 1] ‘eJosny YUoN ‘ade|d Jejdod 0z -Ssolppy
9£900000-5L02 ON "O°'d JU[ JUB)] IJRINIDY :04 ajgedegq
it daquunpy 4apip abueyd
S0-¥1L Md roN foud uolnquisig [an4d




1240 IROQUOIS DRIVE

INT R i soss3
‘ NAPERVILLE, IL 60563

ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES, [NC. 630-718-9133
FAX 630-718-9114

July 14, 2015 C-11533
Ms. Ying Miao
Project Engineer JUL 17 205

Village of Lombard
1051 South Hammerschmidt Avenue
Lombard, Illinois 60148

Dear Ying:

Revised Change Order No. 4 (for Processing)

Fuel Dispensing System Installation and Removal Project
Public Works Facility

Village of Lombard

1051 South Hammerschmidt Avenue

Lombard, Illinois

IES No. 917-01

Enclosed, please find one (1) copy of Change Order No. 4 (revised) pertaining to the
remaining alterations to the work performed at/during the above referenced project.

Please note, this Change Order has been revised to correct a math error on the initially
submitted copy. Please discard in its entirety our July 10, 2015 version of this Change
Order (IES correspondence C-11531).

Following your review, please prepare and process your Change Order authorization page
for signatures as soon as possible. Thank you.

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact the undersigned at (630) 718-9133.

INTEGBITY ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES, INC.

rk J. Ravanesi
President

Enclosures
cc: Mr. Carl Goldsmith (electronic transmittal only)

Mr. Jason Reed (electronic transmittal only)
Mr. Steve Trabilsy (electronic transmittal only)



S AL A pocument 67o17-2001

Change Order

FflggJEg(Nmaqdadthrg):. ., , CHANGEORDERNUMBER: ... (4) OWNER: [0
UST Installa Eftllngn/RarDv'a:I wdilE  07-10-15 ' ARCHITECT: (]
village of Lombard : : ]
PubllgeWorks Facility CONTRACTOR: [
T0 CONTRACTOR (Name and address):  ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER:  917-01 FIELD: ]
Accurate Tank Construction coNrRACTDATE: September 3, 2014 OTHER- [

204 Poplar Place . ] . . as
North Aurora, Illinois 605&TMACTFOR:  Fuel Dispensing Facility
: UST_Installation/Removal Work

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS: .
(Include, where applicable, any sndisputed amount attributable to previously executed Construction. Change Directives}

a. Deduct for concrete "shaving” (by Village) at sidewalk near
motorcycle parking area (per attached breakdown a) = (8 350.00)

b. Add for additional asphalt pavement installation at old UST
area beyond Base Proposal square footage

(per attached breakdown b) = $5,558.50

c. Deduct for Contract price adjustment (no breakdown) = $ 003

Total, Change Order No. 4 = $5,208.47

The original

The net change by previously authotized Change Orders

The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was

The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the mount of

The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be

The Contract Time willbe . by ( .)days. " unchanged

The date of Substantial Completion as of the dats of this Change Order thereforeis  unchanged

NOTE: This Chiange Order does not incliude changes in the Coatract Swm, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which
hawbecnmtbadmdby(huﬂrwﬁm&angebhwﬁwmﬂﬂweostmdﬁmehmbemagmedmbyhoﬁﬁemmd
Contractor, in which case 2 Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive,

789,500.00

i

ATA Document GT01™ — 2001, Copyright € 1079, 1967, zooowzodt by The American Architacts, / reserved. AHNII

’ L} M

W:W%Uﬁ.%&%ﬁ%ﬂmUmmmnadmmmm°gom:'n.fw.

mmp?dbymmmdoaamsm lmmm_mﬂmim_swmmﬂl% w:mmw s '
Nt — (114040226}



Lombard PW UST Project

Change Order No. 4 Text and Breakdown-
917-01

Deduct for concrete "shaving” (by Village) at sidewalk area near motorcycle
parking area as agreed (originally Punch List Item No. 7):

e Deduct for concrete "shaving" (by Village) at sidewalk
area near motorcycle parking area-

Lump Sum = $ 350.00
Total, Change Order No. 4.a= ($ 350.00)

Add for additional asphalt pavement installation at old UST
area beyond Base Proposal square footage quanlity:

» Specified square footage = final/installed quantity =
2,970.53 square feet, less specified quantity = 1,847.60
square feet = 1,122.93 additional square feet

(see Attachment A)-
1,122.93 square feet @ $4.95/square foot = $5.558.50
Total, Change Order No. 4.b = $5,558.50

Deduct for Contract price adjustment (no breakdown):
e Deduct for Contract price adjustment (no breakdown) = $ 0.03

Total, Change Order No. 4.c = $ 0.03



ATTACHMENT A

INTEGRITY ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES, INC. -



Ny 1d INFNDVY a3

=

F1340ONOO ANV ININT

//\ CNN ALY LTVHASY S

(gAl) 2V N NIYWIY

L 9"
OL TIVAA DNINIVLIY - o & g
3138ONOD DNILSIX3 g
(51 3LON 336) :
1LHOIMNILS0d (€
-1 HOIN ¥O4 51804 . o (d
ouvYNO ONILSIX3 Ly9et WO
faAl)
{5l 3LON 338) LHON by o°d (2
1150d1HON oz:m.xml/ g5 Y q_...“#/ N
fal s :
# \ — 0 w

- 8l
n — s WaLLNS QNY 8YN0

e
T emmem- W 1 =
W¥oL
«_ 9 M3N 40 _.w.,_|m§m )/ .Jn ‘ \\I & :
RN N NN/ | /
7 7 2 \w V wezy
>4.V&\ LLX ( ;uz\mmg |\\\ \ /

‘1 h? 3134ON0D 28 M3N / \ /
e \ 40 SRR
— §

\ﬁ_\m om Js.mw\fr_ wejle \u/ K ~ y
f .
\ ALt b
a5 >3

//l (A AL LIVHASY ~
)



1A VAN RS S fad LSANE T

-~
" l TY SUITE 302
\ = b g . NAPERYVILLE, IL 60583

ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES, INC. 630-718-9133
Fax 630-718-3114
Client: Prepared by: Date:
/Project: Approved by: Date:
Project No.: Scale:
P

\\

I

///
<
N
N
ety
Il
b
ke
\
=

)
N
<

z .\‘\ N
/
4
JC:‘.:;

&

-
SA~Y

pd
I N

’:( vét B9 //

sy
A

b7 MM i v A Y \
sl S/ \ L~
I 1

by T2 R = G +;7 ’F’rz \

Fr e B T A
N K R g P |
T P I I = 2
‘--.._I__\‘\




